Manthly Scttlement Repori

Capital One Bank, (Europe) ple, as Servicer for:
Castle Receivables Trust Series 2003-2

Capitalised terms used in this Report have their respective meanings st forth in the Master Definitions Schedule dated
8 August 2001, as smended and restated from {ime to time, pravided, however, that the “preceding Monthly Period”
shall mean the hMonthly Period immediately preceding the calendar month in which this Centificate is delivered.

“This Repost is delivered pursuant to Clause 9.5(b) of the Receivables Teust Deed and Servicing Agreement dated
August 8, 200, as amended and restated from time to time, and as supplemented by the Seres 2003-2 Supplement

The undersigaed, a duly autherized representative of the Servicer, does hereby cestify in this Certificate:
(i} Capital One Bank, Turope is Servicer under the Receivables Trust Deed and Servicing Agreement.

(it} The undersigned is an Anthorised Ofiicer.

{iii) The date of this Report is on or beforé & Transfer Date under the Receivables Trust Deed and Servicing Agreement.

Men(hly Period May 2010
Distribution Date June 15,2019
Class A Interest Payment Date November 15, 2010
Class B/C Interest Payment Date August 16,2010

Frust Receivables Information

BOM Principal Receivables
BOM Finance Charge Receivables
Total BOM Receivables

Removed Principal Receivables
Removed Finance Charge Receivables

Removed Total Receivables
Additional Principal Receivables
Additional Finance Charge Receivables

Additional Total Receivables

EOM Principal Receivables

EQM Finance Charge Receivables Accounts
Total EOM Receivables: 2,780,180

Monthly Average Principat Receivables

EOM Transferor Percentape
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2,578,475,066.13
68,778,208.09
2,647,253,274.22

0.00

8.00

€.00

8,00

9.00

009
2,549,155,495.33
65.617,233.85
2,614,772,729.18

2,545,921,270.17

30,38085%
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Trast Defautis and Delinguencies

Ciross Defauslted Amount
Recoveries & Sale Recoveries on Befaulted Accounts
Net Befaulted Amount

Accounts
30 - 59 days delinquent 32,459
60 - 89 days delinquent 27,637
O days detinguent * 62237
‘Fotat 30+ days detinguent * 122,333

Delinquencies 30+ days delinquencies as a percentage of EOM Total Reccivables

Trust Collections

Total Customer Payments

Recoveries & Sale Recoveries

Interchange

Interest Eaenings on Trust Accounis

Totak Trust Collections and Gross Payment Rate 13.90%

Periodic Finance Charges Cetlected
Special Fees

AMF Collections

Recovedes & Sale Recoveries
Interest Eamings on Trust Accounts
Acquired Interchange

Total Trast Finarce Charge Collections
Trust Principal Colteciions and Principal Payment Rate EL94%

* [nciudes bankruptsy, application frand and deceased, which are pending charge-off
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Receivables
26,215,630,21
6,432,064.20
20,376,566.01

47,094,901,18
43,834,629.02
104923 615.19

195,853,145.39
7.45%

358,859,600.77
6,439,064.20
2,633,912.30
39.817.56
367,072,484.83

46,367,009.36
10,554,212.68
£8,084.48
6,439,064.20
39,817.56
2.633912.30
60,102, 10059

307.870.384.2

May 2010




Series Investor Allacation Amount Information

Enitial Class A Invested Amount
Cumulative Prncipal Payments made to Cliss A
Class A Unreimbursed Investor Charge Offs

End of Interest Pedod Class A Investor Ameunt

End of nterast Peciod Class A Prineipal Funding Account Balance
Class A Adjusted Eivestor Interast

Initial Class B Invested Amount

Cumulative Principal Payments made to Class I3
Clags B Unreimbuesed Investor Charge Offs
#nd of Interest Period Class B Iavestor Amount

End of Enterest Period Class B Principal Funding Account Balance

Class B Adjusted Tnvestor Interest

Initial Class C Invested Amount
Cumufative Principal Paymenis made to Class C
Class C Unreimbursed Investor Charge Offs

End of Interest Period Class C Investor Amount

Fnd of Interest Perdod Class C Principal Funding Account Balance

Class C Adusted Investor Interast

Monthly Average Floating Investor Percentage

Menthly Average Fixed Investor Percentags

Annualized Gross Charge-Off Rate
Annualized Net Charge-OFF Rats

Finance Charge Collections allocable to Series

Collections Altocated to Series Seevicer Interchange
Principal Funding Investment Procoeds

Available Reserve Account Investment Proceeds
Reserve Drawy Amount credited to Series 2093-2

Series Avaifable Finance Charge Collecions

Distribufion of Finance Charge Collections

Iuvestor Trustee Payment Amount
L.oan Note Issuer Costs Amount
Essuer Costs Amount

Class A Monthiy Finance Amount
Class A Deficiency Amount Paid

Class A Additionat Finance Amount
Eoan Note Issuer Exira Amouni

Class B Monthly Finance Ameunt
Class B Deliciency Amewnt Paid
Class B Additional Finance Amaount

Combined Class Servicing Fae Paid from Available Funds
Servicing Fee Paid fram Servicer Interchange

Total Servicing Fee Paid
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215,000,000.00
0.00
0.00

215,000,000.00

0.60
215,600,000.00

15,600,000.00
0.00
0.00
15,000,000.00

0.00
£5,000,600,00

20,000,000,00
8.00
0.0
20,000,000.00

.00
20,000,000.00

2.69565%

2.69565%

12.24%
9.30%

5,827,291.21
156,250.00

0.00

319.55
0.00
3,671,350.76

275
802.50
.00

854,109.59
0.00
0.00

400

18,189.55
£4.00
. 000

416,666.67
156,250,800
57291667

May 2010




Ciass A Tnvestor Default Amount (Loss Make-up ¢Default)) 2,23505744

Reimbursement of Class A lnvestor Charge-Offs (Loss Make-up (Charge-Offs)) 000
Class B Investor Default Amount  {Loss Make-up (Default)) 155,997.03
Reimbursement of Class B Investor Charge-Offs {Loss Make-up {Charge-Offs)) 0.00
Class C Monthiy Finance Amount 46,817.32
Class C Deficiency Amount Paid 0.00
Class C Additional Finance Amonnt 0.06
Class C Investor Default Amount {Loss Make-up (Default)) 2071,996.04
Reimbursement of Class C Investor Charge-Ofis (Loss Make-up {Charge-Ofts)) 0.00
Reserve Account Deposit Amount .00
Spread Acceunt Deposit Awount . 0.00
Agpregats Tnvestor Indemnity Amount 000
Loan Note Issuer (Term} Returmn 398.00
Issuer Profit Amount 1,986.30
Expenses Loan Note Additional Anmounts 000

Series Excess Finance Charge Collections avaifable for Sharing 1,732,357.77

Serles Finance Charge Shortfall £0.00

Group 1 Lxcess Finance Charges available to Series £0.00

Serles Finance Charge Shortfall Paid £0.00
Ciass A Required Amomt Shortfall over Available Spread 0.00
Reallocated Class C Principal Collections to cover Class A Shorfall 0.00
Reallocated Class B Principal Collections to cover Class A Shorifall 0.00
Class B Required Amount Shortfall over Avaifable Spread 0.00
Realtocated Class C Principat Collections to cover Class B Shortfall 0.00
Class C Required Amount Shortfali over Available Spread 0,00
Spread Acceunt Draw Amount to cover Class C Shortfall 0.00
Available Spread Account Amount 0.60
Required Spread Account Amount 0.60

Use of Series Principal Collectjons

Series Principal Collections . 29,850,044.74
Less: Reaflocated Principal Collections for the Monthly Period 0.00
Amounts Available to make Prngipal Payments 26,850,0:444, 74
Series Defavlt Amound paid from Available Funds 2,509,950,5t
Reimbursed Reallocated Principat Coll and Reduction Amounts 0,00
i
Controlled Accumulation Amount 0.00
Coliections available to Sharing 29,850,044,74
Series 2003-2 Principal Shortfall .00
Shared Principal Collections alfocated 1o Serics .00
Total Available Principal Collections 20,850,044.74
End of Interest Period Principal Furding Account Balance for Class A 0.00
Fnd of Interest Period Prineipal Funding Account Balance for Class B .00
End of Inteeest Period Principal Funding Account Balance for Class C 0400
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Series Performance Indicators

Porfolio vield

Current Month 27.45%
Prior Month 25.75%
27.83%

Two Month Prior .
‘Three-month Average 27.01%

Ngt porifulio yield

Current Month 15.20%
Prier Month £2.62%
Two Month Prior 14.45%
Three-month Average 14.099%
Expense Rate
Current Month 7.38%
Prior Month 7.38%
Two Month Prior : 1.45%
Three-month Average 1.40%
Porifolio adjusted yield
Current Month 7.82%
Pror Month 5.24%
‘Tweo hMonth Prior 7.00%
£69%

Three-month Averags

Signed on behalf of CAPITAL ONE BANK, EUROPE PLE, as Servicer, on this 10-Jun-10

A
Name: Pam Koch

Title: Authorized Signatory
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